TUITION FEE SCHEDULE (2015-2016) — INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES — IN PROGRAM
Full course fee

1/2 course fee 1/4 course fee

Tuition 1,111.95 555.98 277.99
Instructional Equipment & Lab fee 60.98 30.49 15.25
Tuition Total 1,172.93 586.47 293.24

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES — NEW MOUNT ROYAL STUDENTS

Full course fee 1/2 course fee 1/4 course fee

Tuition 1,606.15 803.08 401.54
Instructional Equipment & Lab fee 88.08 44.04 22.02
Tuition Total 1,694.23 847.12 423.56

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES — BACHELOR OF INTERIOR DESIGN

Full course fee 1/2 course fee 1/4 course fee

Tuition 1,768.65 884.33 44216
Instructional Equipment & Lab fee 88.08 44.04 22.02
Tuition Total 1,856.73 928.37 464.18

PROGRAM SPECIFIC FEES (APPLIES TO NEW PROGRAMS 3)
Full-time fee Part-time fee

Bachelor of Interior Design program fee * 750.00 500.00

NON-CREDIT WORK EXPERIENCE / CO-OPERATIVE EDUCATION TUITION
Per course fees

494.20/course
247.10/course
247.10/course

Professional Development course fee
Co-op Education preparation course fee

FEES NOTES

» Full course = 3 credit course
— Afull course fee also applies to other courses worth 2 to 5 credits
—  Courses greater than 5 credits will be charged at the multiple level of the full course fee. (e.g. a course with an
academic credit value of 6 will be charged 2 times the full course fee).
» 1/2 course = 1.5 credit course
» 1/4 course = Course worth 1 or fewer credits
» Full-time fees apply to those enrolled in 3 or more full courses
» Part-time fees apply to those enrolled in Z or fewer full courses

Ve

MOUNT ROYAL

UNIVERSITY

GENERAL FEES (MANDATORY)
Full-time fee Part-time fee

Recreation & Athletics 95.65 47.82
Insurance 2.25 0.65
Student Services fee ® 121.20 60.60
Universal Bus Pass (U-Pass) — Fall 2015 ° 125.00 N/A
Universal Bus Pass (U-Pass) — Winter 2016 ° 130.00 N/A
Total Fall 2015 344.10 109.07

Winter 2016 349.10 109.07

STUDENTS® ASSOCIATION FEES (MANDATORY) ¢
Full-time fee Part-time fee

General & Operating 94.69 4527
Health & Dental %7 127.50 N/A
Reflector * 7.37 3.78
Capital Campaign fund 39.27 20.95
Scholarship 3.00 3.00
Total 271.83 73.00

FOOTNOTES

' Applies to students who are not Canadian citizens; or do not have
Permanent Resident status within Canada, over the period enrolled at
Mount Royal University.

2 Any new degree program(s) as of Fall 2015.

% Fees apply per semester and change for the Spring and Summer
semesters.

*Fees apply to Fall and Winter Semesters only.

5 Administered by Mount Royal University through the Parking and
Transportation office.

6 Mount Royal University collects fees accessed by SAMRU. Any
questions regarding the SAMRU fees should be addressed to their office
at 403.440.6401 or visiting samru.ca.

7 Students can opt-out if they have comparable coverage. Visit samru.ca
for more information.
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